# Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of Right to Information Act – 2005 The particulars of its organization, function and duties of the organization

Name of the Society: Shree Gajanan Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Yeldari Camp Tq Jintur

**Dist. Parbhani (Linguistic Minority Institute)** 

Name of the Institution: Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli.

Address: Sengaon Hingoli Road, Sengaon Dist. Hingoli (Maharashtra)

Principal: Dr. S. G. Talnikar Mobile No.: 83788 88333

## Functions/Services:

Higher Education Institution affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. The college discharges its function in accordance with the rules and regulations provided in Maharashtra Public University Act amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra and Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.

#### **Duties:**

To support students in their learning progression and to ensure & sustain quality education,

## Profile of Institution:

Government Aided College, included under 2(f) and 12(B) Schedule of UGC

#### **Head of the Institution:**

Principal, Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli.

# **Contact Number:**

**Email:** <u>prin.taccs212@rediffmail.com</u> **Website:** <u>www.toshniwalcollege.ac.in</u>

### Programmes Offered -

# **Under Graduate Programmes-**

- \* B.Sc. (General)
- \* B.A
- \* B. Com
- \* B. Voc

# Post Graduate Programmes-

- \* M.Sc. Botany
- \* M. Com (Banking & Insurance)
- \* M. A. Marathi
- \* M. A. Economics

As per the provisions of the Right to Information Act 2005, any information following in the Domain of the college can be obtained from it, if otherwise not restricted as per the provisions of the act. The name and designation of the information officer and Appellate authority are as under

### **Information Officer:**

Office Superintendent, Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli. **Appellate Authority:** Principal, Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli.

| Name  | Designation                |
|---|----------------------------|
| Office Superintendent, Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli. | Public Information Officer |
| Principal, Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli.             | Appellate Authority        |

Application under the RTI Act should be addressed to the public information officer. In case the applicant is not satisfied with the answer or doesn't get the reply within stipulated time, he/she can file an appeal with the appellate authority.

The applicant would be required to pay for stationery/photocopy charges separately, if applicable, as per the act.

The application can be sent through post, addressed to the Public Information Officer as following address Public Information Officer, Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College Sengaon Dist Hingoli.

All the cells or committees of the institutions are under statutory bodies and comes u/s 4 (1(b) of RTI Act, 2005).

RTI Act 2005 Link: https://rti.gov.in/rti-act.pdf